
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFYOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4393
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018


Contribution under CSR


4393. SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the investment/ contribution made by the private sector in the field of sports as part of their Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) during each of the last three years and the current year, sport-wise;

(b) whether the Government is aware that the Indian boxing Council has agreed to receive funds from a private company to promote boxing in the country and if so, the details thereof along with the terms and conditions thereof;

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for setting up of boxing academies and training centres in the country;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute an elected body for boxing federation in the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said body/ boxing federation is likely to be formulated/ made functional?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)]


(a): Madam, the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports does not maintain such details.

However, details of contribution made to National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) set up under the Ministry of Youth Affairs &
Sports by various entities including Banks and Corporates during each of the last three years and the current year are given in the Annexure.


(b): The Government is not aware of the activities of the Indian Boxing Council, as it is not a recognized National Sports Federation
(NSF).

(c): Sports Authority of India has set up one boxing academy at Rohtak (Haryana) in the month of August, 2016.

Further, the Ministry has provided financial assistance from National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) for boxing academies being run by Mary Kom Regional Boxing Federation, Imphal and Sarita Regional Boxing Academy, Imphal.

(d) & (e): Government has given recognition to Boxing Federation of India (BFI) as the National Sports Federation (NSF) for development and promotion of boxing sports discipline in the county. Boxing Federation of India (BFI) is already having an elected body as per its constitution.


****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4393 FOR ANSWER ON 22-03-2018
REGARDING “CONTRIBUTION UNDER CSR” BY SHRI GODSE HEMANT
TUKARAM, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT.


As on (19.03.2018)
Year Name of the source through

which the funds have been
raised (Name of Donor)

Amount
donated (in Rs)

Matching
contribution of
Government of

India (in Rs)
2014-15 India Infrastructure Finance

Company Limited (IIFCL)
100000000.00 37500000.00

Total (2014-15) 100000000.00


2015-16
The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd 582654.00 50000000.00

Bank of Baroda 10000000.00
Bank of Maharashtra 1000000.00
Damodar Valley Corporation
(DVC)

1500000.00

  Total (2015-16) 13082654.00
2016-17 National Buildings

Construction Corporation
Limited (NBCC)

1000000.00 142000000.00

Syndicate Bank 100000.00
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

5000000.00

Metals and Minerals Trading Corporation of India Limited
(MMTC)

1000001.00

Antrix Corporation Limited 500000.00
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited 500000.00
Container Corporation of India
Limited

1000000.00

Power Finance Corporation
Limited

1000000.00

Allahabad Bank 200000.00
India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL)

100000000.00

State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 2500000.00


Electronics Corporation of India Ltd

1000000.00

National Seeds Corporation
Limited

772015.50

IDBI Bank Ltd 5000000.00
Northern Coalfields Limited 1000000.00
The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd

2100000.00

Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd 1000000.00
State Bank of India 10000000.00
FCI Aravali Gypsum and Minerals India Ltd

500000.00

Coal India Ltd 250000000.00
Bharat Dynamics Ltd 22500000.00
The New India Assurance Co
Ltd

10000000.00

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilder Ltd 5000000.00
Shri Mohit Malik 150000.00
Andhra Bank 1000000.00

  Total (2016-17) 422822016.50
2017-18 Shri Jitendra Kumar Lohar 5001.00 20000000.00

UCO Bank 1000000.00
M/S Chennai Petroleum
Corporation Ltd.

1000000.00

Seva THDC (NGO under THDC
India Ltd.) Rishi Kesh

1,500,000.00

Allahabad Bank 500,000.00
SJVN Limited 1000000.00
Bharat Heavy Electricals
Limited

1000000.00

National Seeds Corporation
Limited

500000.00

India Infrastructure Finance
Company Limited (IIFCL)

10,00,00,000.00

Total (2017-18) 106505001.00
  Total  642409671.50 249500000
                                                                   Grand Total 891909671.50


---

